FORM PTO~1595	09-30-2002	R SHEET	U.S. DEPT, OF COMME Patent and Trademark	RCE
Office			i atom and mademark	
NT01-004	102237155			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. 1	Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
THOMAS AISENBREY	9-24-07	Name: <u>Integral Techno</u>	v. C logies, Inc. ບໍ່ວ	
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Yes X No	nternal Address:	10.879 U	C2/OT
O Network of an arrange		805 W. Orchard Drive	Contac 2	
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merg		Bellingham WA 98225		
Security Agreement Cha	inge of Name			
other		10/6533	555	
Execution Date: 9/20/02	17	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes	x
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	1	Yes No Total no. of applications	and patents involved::(1
Name: <u>GEORGE O. SAILE</u> Internal Address:		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00	
internal Address.		Enclosed	. • <u></u>	
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVE	ENUE	X Authorized to be a	charged to deposit acct.	
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State:	— (At	Deposit account numbe tach duplicate copy of this		ccount
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and lof the original document	belief the foregoing information	is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a t	rue co
STEPHEN B. ACKER	RMAN (T)	<u>~</u>	9/24/02	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
02 LNUELLER 00000008 190033 1025335	- A			
	10)			
1 40.00 CH)39)			
1 40.00 CH E	33)			

REEL: 013327 FRAME: 0057

iNT01-004	For X U.S. and/or X Fc eign Rights				
	For X Application or L S. Patent				
	By X Inventor(s) or F es int Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:					
THOMAS AISENBREY Type or print name of ASSIGNOR					
5820 WOOD SURREL DR. Address LITTLETON, CO. 80123					
U.5.A.					
Nationality					
ASSIGNEE:					
Integral Technologies, Inc. 805 W. Orchard Drive Suite 3 Bellingham, WA 98225 USA nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of the following)					
x the entire right, title and interest					
an undividedpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assign adj					
x and in all foreign countries					
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention er titled:					

Segmented Planar Antenna With Built-In Ground Plane

PATENT REEL: 013327 FRAME: 0058

and which is found in	
(a) X U.S. patent application executed on ever	n date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
	f ed on
(also check (e) if f	issuedioration(s) is als > t+ ing assigned)
(e) x and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore	eign country, including the right to clam priority
	I for said invention by the above application or any , and as to letters pater any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covereints that no assignment be made or entered into which would conflict with the	nent, sale, agreement rir e roumbrance has been or will his assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said inver- may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and a or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execu- any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ntion and said Letters. Patent, and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation at and deliver to ASS iGI IEE or its legal representatives d to apply for, obtain maintain, issue and enforce said and said equivalent. The areof which may be necessary
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, II, We have signed this	
9/20102 1000	of signing)
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of	execution of the application of item (a) was chacked above.
	Thomas Apenhay Signature or AS 101 ORISI
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following info	ormation
	Type or print the names of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIC (O)

__Notarization of .eps ization Page Added.

Note: No winessing notation or logalization is necessary, if the assignment is necessary or leg like then the cold be prime facile evidence (35 Tex-

PATENT REEL: 013327 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 09/24/2002